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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1577
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 JULY 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  19 - 2020
1577.	Ms A L A Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 

(1)	Whether her department has procured any personal protective equipment (PPE); if so, what (a)(i) are the details of the PPE, (ii) are the full details of the service provider(s) to whom the contract(s) were awarded and (iii) are the full details of the contracts and (b) where has the procured PPE been allocated to;
(2)	whether the specified allocation includes the PPE procured for early childhood development centres; if not, what are the details of this procurement contract?					NW1960E							

REPLY:
(1)
	
	(a)(i) PPE details
	(ii)Service provider details
	(iii)Full details of the contract

	1. 
	Hand sanitiser alcohol free for DSD officials


	EDS Projects




	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 3 of 2016/17 par 8.2

	2. 
	Latex powder free disposable gloves for DSD officials 

	Time 2 Go Transport And Logistics 

	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 3 of 2016/17 par 8.2

	3. 
	Hand sanitiser 70%alcohol for DSD officials 


	Time 2 Go Transport And Logistics 


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 3 of 2016/17.

	4. 
	Alcohol free hand sanitizers for 9 provinces
	Kevali Chemicals Group 
	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 8 of 2019/20.

	5. 
	Surgical face masks for welfare service facilities in 9 provinces
	Tripple N  Medical Distributors


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 8 of 2019/20.

	6. 
	Sanitizers for general surface 70% alcohol  for welfare service in 9 provinces
	Tripple N  Medical Distributors 


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 8 of 2019/20.

	7. 
	Examination  gloves for welfare services facility’s in the 9 provinces 
	Tripple N  Medical Distributors 


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 8 of 2019/20.

	8. 
	Surgical face masks



	Bioclin Solutions 



	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 8 of 2019/20.

	9. 
	Surgical face masks for daily visitors to DSD


	Lesole Facilities Management 


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.

	10. 
	Cloth masks for DSD officials



	302k Emporium



	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.



	11. 
	Various items -Equipment for the COVID-19 isolation room

	Baltimore  Media 



	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.

	12. 
	Sanitary refuse containers - Medical waste removal


	Democratic Cleaning Services 



	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.

	13. 
	Surgical face mask 



	Ingestion Ennovation 



	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.

	14. 
	Hand sanitiser 70%alcohol 



	Retro Rhythm Trading And Distributions


	All Procurement processes followed in compliance with National Treasury Instruction 5 of 2020/21.

	15. 
	Thermometer 



	Zuberi Trade And Service 

	Processes followed in compliance with the Petty Cash Policy.



(b)
National Department of Social Development as well as all Welfare Services Facilities being subsidized by the Department.

(2)

No.

The procurement of PPE’s for ECD’s was decentralized to the Provincial departments of Social Development and the funding thereof has been provided for as part of the 2020 Special Adjusted Estimates for the division of revenue.
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